RESOLUTION NO. 36-74 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF THE NATIONAL CASH REGISTER COMPANY TO SUPPLY AN ELECTRONIC ACCOUNTING MACHINE TO THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE ACTING CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

IMEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for an electronic accounting machine for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, The National Cash Register Company was the lowest and best bidder;

THAT:

Section 1. The bid of The National Cash Register Company, marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the Acting City Hanager is hereby authorized and directed to onto a linear terms of the content of the cont

HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE

directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio.

Passed this 17th day of June

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 3674 nassed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1746 day of 1006, 1974.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farguhar Municipal Attorney

INVESTMENT

299-100	Electronic Accounting Machine with 10 Totals	\$	7,250.00
	Additional Memory - 40 Totals		800.00
	Additional Program Steps (63 Steps Total)		400.00
	Multiply/Divide		395.00
	Side Table	_	95.00
	TOTAL LIST PRICE	\$	8,940.00
LESS:	5% Government Discount	_	(447.00)
	NET EQUIPMENT PRICE	\$	8,493.00
Freight	The state of the s	\$	8,493.00 125.00
	In nal Operator Training for Trash Billing, and Budgetary	\$	-1-1
	In nal Operator Training for	\$	125.00

Investment includes one year full guarantee on equipment with service provided from 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M., Monday through Saturday, except holidays. After the guarantee period, NCR Maintenance Contract is available at \$576 per year, based on current rates.

Delivery of the proposed System can be made within 90 days after receipt of finalized order in Dayton.